

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10519/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2004 in FAO No. 192/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

VISHNU BHAGWAN AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take fresh steps on t
he unserved

respondent No. 2 within two weeks through Registered AD post. Dasti

service, in addition, is also permitted, as prayed for.

Affidavit of

service with proof of service shall be filed within three weeks.

List again on 28th August, 2006.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR