

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10519/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2004 in FAO No. 192/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

VISHNU BHAGWAN AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.19.10.2006)

Date: 28/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of several adjournments granted to the petitioners the petitioners have not taken steps to serve the respondent No.2. Counsel for the petitioners is not present as well. The special leave petition as against unserved respondent No.2 stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER