

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4661/2007  
VISHNU BHAGWAN AGRAWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms.Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

For M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even though the order passed by the Registrar on 10.12.2009 reveals, that the original record had been received, it seems that the same was despatched back to the High Court. It is imperative to peruse the original record to effectively determine the dispute between the parties. We, therefore, direct the Registry of this Court to telephonically summon the original record of First Appeal from Order No.192 of 1997 of the Lucknow Bench of the Allahabad High Court.

List on 02.05.2017.

The Registry is directed to ensure, that the original record is available before the next date of hearing.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR