

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .4661/2007

VISHNU BHAGWAN AGRAWAL PROPRIETOR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) M/s. Manoj Swarup And Co.,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has circulated a
letter, seeking an adjournment.

Post for hearing after four weeks.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar